Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
55
LC-20SH1E
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
PARTS LIST
PARTS REPLACEMENT
Replacement parts which have these special safety characteristics
identified in this manual; electrical components having such features
are identified by å and shaded areas in the Replacement Parts Lists
and Schematic Diagrams. The use of a substitute replacement part
which does no have the same safety characteristic as the factory
recommended replacement parts shown in this service manual may
create shock, fire or other hazards.
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the
following informations.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
� MARK: SPARE PARTS-DELIVERY SECTION
LCD PANEL
PRINTED WIRING BOARD ASSEMBLIES
(NOT REPLACEMENT ITEM)
DUNTKC856FM01 – INVERTER Unit —
DUNTKC857WE04 – SUB Unit —
DUNTKC858WE04 – OPERATION Unit —
DUNTKC859WE04 – R/C, LED Unit —
DUNTKC860FM03 – MAIN Unit —
NOTE: THE PARTS HERE SHOWN ARE SUPPLIED AS AN
ASSEMBLY BUT NOT INDEPENDENTLY.
RLCDTA025WJZZ J 20" LCD Panel Unit DB
DUNTKC856FM01
INVERTER UNIT
TRANSISTORS
Q6700 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6701 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6702 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q6703 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6704 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6705 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q6706 VSUPA606T//-1Y J UPA606T AD
Q6707 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6708 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6709 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q6710 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6711 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6712 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q6713 VSUPA606T//-1Y J UPA606T AD
Q6714 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6715 VS2SC5886A+-1Y 2SC5886A
Q6716 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q6717 VSUPA606T//-1Y J UPA606T AD
DIODES
D6700 VHDDAN202K/-1Y J Diode AB
D6701 VHDDAN202K/-1Y J Diode AB
D6702 VHDMA157A//-1Y J Diode AC
D6703 VHDMA157A//-1Y J Diode AC
D6704 VHDDAN202K/-1Y J Diode AB
D6705 VHDDAN202K/-1Y J Diode AB
D6707 VHDMA157A//-1Y J Diode AC
D6708 VHDMA157A//-1Y J Diode AC
D6709 VHDDAN202K/-1Y J Diode AB
D6710 VHDMA157A//-1Y J Diode AC
D6711 VHDDAN202K/-1Y J Diode AB
COILS
L6700 RCiLPA373WJZZ Coil
L6701 RCiLPA373WJZZ Coil
L6702 RCiLPA373WJZZ Coil
L6703 RCiLPA373WJZZ Coil
L6704 RCiLPA373WJZZ Coil
TRANSFORMERS
å T6700 RTRNZA075WJZZ Transformer
å T6701 RTRNZA075WJZZ Transformer
å T6702 RTRNZA075WJZZ Transformer
å T6703 RTRNZA075WJZZ Transformer
å T6704 RTRNZA075WJZZ Transformer
CAPACITORS
C6700 RC-FZA116WJZZ 0.27 250V Film
C6703 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C6704 RC-EZA465WJZZ 1000 16V Electrolytic
C6705 RC-FZA116WJZZ 0.27 250V Film
C6708 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C6709 RC-EZA465WJZZ 1000 16V Electrolytic
C6710 RC-KZ0072TAZZY J 1 25V Ceramic AC
C6711 RC-KZ0072TAZZY J 1 25V Ceramic AC
C6712 RC-FZA116WJZZ 0.27 250V Film
C6715 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C6716 RC-EZA465WJZZ 1000 16V Electrolytic
C6717 RC-FZA116WJZZ 0.27 250V Film
C6720 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C6721 RC-EZA465WJZZ 1000 16V Electrolytic
C6722 RC-KZ0072TAZZY J 1 25V Ceramic AC
C6723 RC-KZ0072TAZZY J 1 25V Ceramic AC
C6724 RC-FZA116WJZZ 0.27 250V Film
C6727 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C6728 RC-EZA465WJZZ 1000 16V Electrolytic
C6729 RC-KZ0072TAZZY J 1 25V Ceramic AC
RESISTORS
R6700 VRD-RA2EE182JY J 1.8k 1/4W Carbon AA
R6701 VRS-TW2ED122JY J 1.2k 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6702 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6703 VRD-RA2BE333JY J 33k 1/8W Carbon AA
R6704 VRD-RA2EE182JY J 1.8k 1/4W Carbon AA
R6705 VRS-TW2ED122JY J 1.2k 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6706 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6707 VRS-CY1JF333JY J 33k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6708 VRS-CY1JF471JY J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6709 VRS-CY1JF824JY J 820k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6710 VRS-CY1JF471JY J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6711 VRS-CY1JF824JY J 820k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6712 VRS-CY1JF562JY J 5.6k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6713 VRS-CY1JF562JY J 5.6k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6714 VRD-RA2EE182JY J 1.8k 1/4W Carbon AA
R6715 VRS-TW2ED122JY J 1.2k 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6716 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6717 VRS-CY1JF333JY J 33k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6718 VRD-RA2EE182JY J 1.8k 1/4W Carbon AA
R6719 VRS-TW2ED122JY J 1.2k 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6720 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6721 VRS-CY1JF333JY J 33k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6722 VRS-CY1JF471JY J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6723 VRS-CY1JF824JY J 820k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6724 VRS-CY1JF471JY J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6725 VRS-CY1JF824JY J 820k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6726 VRD-RA2BE562JY J 5.6k 1/8W Carbon AA
R6727 VRD-RA2BE562JY J 5.6k 1/8W Carbon AA
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
56
LC-20SH1E
R6728 VRD-RA2EE182JY J 1.8k 1/4W Carbon AA
R6729 VRS-TW2ED122JY J 1.2k 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6730 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6731 VRS-CY1JF333JY J 33k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6732 VRS-CY1JF471JY J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6733 VRS-CY1JF824JY J 820k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6734 VRS-CY1JF562JY J 5.6k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6743 VRS-CY1JF563JY J 56k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R6744 VRS-TW2ED561JY J 560 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6745 VRS-TW2ED561JY J 560 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6746 VRS-TW2ED561JY J 560 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6747 VRS-TW2ED561JY J 560 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R6748 VRS-TW2ED561JY J 560 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
å F6700 QFS-ZA002WJZZ J Fuse, 1.25A/250V AD
å F6701 QFS-ZA002WJZZ J Fuse, 1.25A/250V AD
å F6702 QFS-ZA002WJZZ J Fuse, 1.25A/250V AD
å F6703 QFS-ZA002WJZZ J Fuse, 1.25A/250V AD
å F6704 QFS-ZA002WJZZ J Fuse, 1.25A/250V AD
P6700 QPLGNA391WJZZ Plug, 2-pin
P6701 QPLGNA391WJZZ Plug, 2-pin
P6702 QPLGNA391WJZZ Plug, 2-pin
P6703 QPLGNA391WJZZ Plug, 2-pin
P6704 QPLGNA391WJZZ Plug, 2-pin
SC6701 QSOCZ1338CEZZ J Socket, 13-pin AD
DUNTKC856FM01
INVERTER UNIT (Continued)
DUNTKC857WE04
SUB UNIT
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
IC3301 VHiAN17821A-1 J AN17821A AH
IC7701 VHiSTRW67652E I.C.
IC7702 RH-FXA003WJZZ J PC123Y82 AD
IC7703 RH-FXA003WJZZ J PC123Y82 AD
IC7704 VHiSE005N++-F I.C.
IC7705 VHiKA7809AP-1 J KIA7809API AE
IC7706 VHiPQ050ES1-1+ PQ050ES1MXP
TRANSISTORS
Q3300 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q3305 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q3600 VSKRC102S//-1Y J KRC102S AA
Q3601 VSKRC102S//-1Y J KRC102S AA
Q3901 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q3902 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q3903 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q3904 VS2SD1306-E-1Y J 2SD1306-E AC
Q3905 VS2SD1306-E-1Y J 2SD1306-E AC
Q3906 VS2SD1306-E-1Y J 2SD1306-E AC
Q3907 VS2SD1306-E-1Y J 2SD1306-E AC
Q3908 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q3909 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q7701 VS2SA1013//1E+ J 2SA1013 AD
Q7702 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q7703 VS2SB1443TV1E+ J 2SB1443TV AE
Q7704 VS2SB1443TV1E+ J 2SB1443TV AE
Q7706 VSKRC101S//-1Y KRC101S
Q7707 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q7708 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q7710 VSKRA102S//-1Y J KRA102S AA
Q7711 VS2SB1443TV1E+ J 2SB1443TV AE
Q7712 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q7713 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q7714 VSKRC102S//-1Y J KRA102S AA
DIODES
D3300 VHDDAN202K/-1Y J Diode AB
D3301 RH-EX0621GEZZY J Zener Diode AB
D3604 RH-EX0652GEZZY J Zener Diode, 18V AB
D3605 RH-EX0652GEZZY J Zener Diode, 18V AB
D3901 VHDDAN202K/-1Y J Diode AB
D3903 VHD1SS119//-1Y J Diode AA
D3908 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D3911 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D3912 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D3913 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D3914 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D3915 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D3916 RH-EX0612GEZZY J Zener Diode AB
D5000 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D5001 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D5002 RH-EX0630GEZZY J Zener Diode, 9.1V AA
D7701 RH-DX0476CEZZ J Diode AG
D7703 VHDSF30JC6+1E Diode
D7705 RH-DX0490CEZZY J Diode AC
D7706 RH-DX0490CEZZY J Diode AC
D7707 RH-DX0321CEZZY J Diode AC
D7708 RH-DX0066GEZZY J Diode AC
D7709 VHD1SS244//-1Y J Diode AB
D7710 VHD1SS244//-1Y J Diode AB
D7711 VHD1SS244//-1Y J Diode AB
D7713 VHDSF30JC6+1E Diode
D7714 RH-DXA059WJZZ Diode
D7715 RH-DX0461CEZZ J Diode AG
D7716 VHD10ELS4//-1Y J Diode AD
D7717 VHD10ELS4//-1Y J Diode AD
D7721 VHD1SS119//-1Y J Diode AA
D7722 VHD1SS119//-1Y J Diode AA
D7723 VHD1SS119//-1Y J Diode AA
D7725 RH-EX0618GEZZY J Zener Diode, 6.2V AB
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
57
LC-20SH1E
D7729 RH-EX0640GEZZY J Zener Diode AA
VA7701 RH-VXA022WJZZ Varistor
COILS
L7701 RCiLFA161WJZZ Coil
L7702 RCiLFA162WJZZ Coil
L7703 RCiLP0175CEZZ+ J Coil AD
L7704 RCiLPA308WJZZ Coil
TRANSFORMER
T7701 RTRNWA152WJZZ Transformer
CAPACITORS
C3305 VCEA0A1CW108M+ J 1000 16V Electrolytic AD
C3306 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C3307 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C3308 VCEAEA1HW105M+ J 1 50V Electrolytic AB
C3309 VCEAEA1HW105M+ J 1 50V Electrolytic AB
C3310 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C3313 VCEAEA1HW225M+ J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AB
C3314 VCEAEA1HW225M+ J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AB
C3317 VCEAEA1HW225M+ J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AB
C3318 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C3319 VCEAEA1CW476M+ J 47 16V Electrolytic AB
C3320 VCEAEA1CW476M+ J 47 16V Electrolytic AB
C3321 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C3322 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C3323 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C3324 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C3604 VCKYCY1HB332KY J 3300p 50V Ceramic AA
C3605 VCKYCY1HB332KY J 3300p 50V Ceramic AA
C3901 VCEAEA0JW107M+ J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C3902 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C3903 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C3904 VCEAEA1CW476M+ J 47 16V Electrolytic AB
C3905 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C3906 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C3907 VCEAEA0JW476M+ J 47 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C3908 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C3909 VCCCCY1HH331JY J 330p 50V Ceramic AA
C3910 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C3911 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C3912 VCCCCY1HH331JY J 330p 50V Ceramic AA
C3913 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C3914 VCCCCY1HH221JY J 220p 50V Ceramic AA
C3915 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C3916 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C3917 VCCCCY1HH221JY J 220p 50V Ceramic AA
C3918 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C5001 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C5002 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C7701 RC-FZA022WJZZ J 0.22 275V Film AD
C7702 RC-FZA022WJZZ J 0.22 275V Film AD
C7703 RC-EZA556WJZZ 150 400V Electrolytic
C7704 RC-FZA180WJZZ 0.1 580V Film
C7705 RC-KZA305WJZZ 560p 2kV Ceramic
C7706 RC-KZ0105GEZZ J 2200p 250V Ceramic AD
C7707 RC-KZ0103GEZZ J 1000p 250V Ceramic AD
C7708 VCEA4A1CN226M+ 22 16V Electrolytic
C7709 VCQYTA1HM152J+ J 1500p 50V Mylar AA
C7711 VCKYPA1HB471K+ J 470p 50V Ceramic AA
C7712 VCEA4A1VN476M+ 47 35V Electrolytic
C7713 VCEA4A1VN106M+ 10 35V Electrolytic
C7715 VCQYTA1HM104J+ J 0.1 50V Mylar AB
C7720 RC-EZA155WJZZ J 2200 10V Electrolytic AE
C7721 RC-EZA168WJZZ+ 220 25V Electrolytic
C7722 RC-EZA172WJZZ J 1000 25V Electrolytic AE
C7723 RC-EZA184WJZZ+ 100 50V Electrolytic
C7724 VCEA4A1AN108M J 1000 10V Electrolytic AD
C7725 RC-EZA173WJZZ 1500 25V Electrolytic
C7727 RC-EZA173WJZZ 1500 25V Electrolytic
C7728 RC-EZA153WJZZ+ 470 10V Electrolytic
C7729 RC-EZA172WJZZ J 1000 25V Electrolytic AE
C7731 VCEA4A1CN226M+ 22 16V Electrolytic
C7732 VCEA4A1AN227M+ 220 10V Electrolytic
C7733 VCEA4A1CN226M+ 22 16V Electrolytic
C7736 VCEA0A1HW227M+ J 220 50V Electrolytic AB
C7737 VCEA4A1CN107M+ J 100 16V Electrolytic AB
C7738 VCEA4A1CN107M+ J 100 16V Electrolytic AB
C7739 VCEA4A1HN225M+ J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AC
C7740 VCQYTA1HM104J+ J 0.1 50V Mylar AB
C7741 VCEA0A1EW227M+ J 220 25V Electrolytic AB
C7742 VCEA0A1AW227M+ J 220 10V Electrolytic AB
C7743 VCEA4A1CN106M+ 10 16V Electrolytic
C7744 VCEA4A1CN106M+ 10 16V Electrolytic
C7745 VCEA0A1CW476M+ J 47 16V Electrolytic AB
RESISTORS
RJ1 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
RJ2 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
RJ3 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
RJ5 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3302 VRN-VV3DB1R0J J 1 2W Metal Film AB
R3304 VRS-CY1JF153JY J 15k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3306 VRS-CY1JF223JY J 22k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3307 VRS-CY1JF682JY J 6.8k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3311 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3312 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3313 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3315 VRS-CY1JF681JY J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3316 VRS-CY1JF681JY J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3317 VRS-CY1JF124JY J 120k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3321 VRD-RA2BE272JY J 2.7k 1/8W Carbon AA
R3322 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3323 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3324 VRS-CY1JF124JY J 120k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3325 VRD-RA2BE683JY J 68k 1/8W Carbon AA
R3326 VRD-RM2HD220JY J 22 1/2W Carbon AA
R3327 VRD-RM2HD220JY J 22 1/2W Carbon AA
R3607 VRS-CY1JF153JY J 15k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3608 VRS-CY1JF153JY J 15k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3902 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3904 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3905 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3906 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3907 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3908 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3909 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3910 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3911 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3912 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3913 VRD-RA2BE271JY J 270 1/8W Carbon AA
R3914 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3915 VRS-CY1JF271JY J 270 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3916 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3917 VRS-CY1JF823JY J 82k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3918 VRS-CY1JF271JY J 270 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3919 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3920 VRS-CY1JF271JY J 270 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3921 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3922 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3923 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3924 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3925 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3926 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3927 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3928 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3929 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3930 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3931 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3933 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3934 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3935 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3936 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3937 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R3938 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
DUNTKC857WE04
SUB UNIT (Continued)
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
58
LC-20SH1E
R3939 VRD-RA2BE220JY J 22 1/8W Carbon AA
R3940 VRD-RA2BE102JY J 1k 1/8W Carbon AA
R3941 VRD-RA2BE750JY J 75 1/8W Carbon AA
R3942 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5000 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5001 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5005 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5008 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5009 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5010 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5012 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5014 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5015 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5016 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R5017 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7702 RR-HZ0014GEZZY J AE
R7703 VRN-VV3AB1R0J J 1 1W Metal Film AA
R7704 VRN-VV3ABR82J J 0.82 1W Metal Film AA
R7705 RR-DZA030WJZZ 180k 2W
R7706 VRD-RM2HD220JY J 22 1/2W Carbon AA
R7707 RR-DZA033WJZZ 180k 3W
R7708 RR-DZA033WJZZ 180k 3W
R7709 VRW-KP3HC3R3K J 3.3 5W Cement AC
R7710 VRD-RM2HD102JY J 1k 1/2W Carbon AA
R7711 VRS-CY1JF222JY J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7712 VRD-RM2HD220JY J 22 1/2W Carbon AA
R7713 VRD-RA2BE562JY J 5.6k 1/8W Carbon AA
R7714 VRD-RA2BE102JY J 1k 1/8W Carbon AA
R7715 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7716 VRN-VV3ABR22J J 0.22 1W Metal Film AA
R7717 VRN-SV2HC1R0J J 1 1/2W Metal Film AA
R7718 VRD-RM2HD221JY J 220 1/2W Carbon AA
R7719 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7720 VRS-CY1JF271JY J 270 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7721 VRD-RA2BE102JY J 1k 1/8W Carbon AA
R7722 VRN-SV2HC1R0J J 1 1/2W Metal Film AA
R7726 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7728 VRN-RA2BK221FY 220 1/8W Metal Film
R7729 VRD-RA2BE222JY J 2.2k 1/8W Carbon AA
R7730 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7732 VRD-RM2HD221JY J 220 1/2W Carbon AA
R7733 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7735 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7738 VRS-CY1JF563JY J 56k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7739 VRD-RM2HD222JY J 2.2k 1/2W Carbon AA
R7740 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7741 VRS-CY1JF182JY J 1.8k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7742 VRD-RA2BE223JY J 22k 1/8W Carbon AA
R7743 VRS-CY1JF563JY J 56k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7744 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R7745 VRD-RA2EE102JY J 1k 1/4W Carbon AA
R7746 VRS-VV3AB560J J 56 1W Metal Oxide AA
R7747 VRD-RA2BE101JY J 100 1/8W Carbon AA
R7748 VRD-RA2BE102JY J 1k 1/8W Carbon AA
R7749 VRD-RA2BE102JY J 1k 1/8W Carbon AA
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
å F7701 QFS-C3229CEZZ J Fuse, 3.15A/250V AD
FH7701 QFSHD1017CEZZ+ J Fuse Holder AC
FH7702 QFSHD1018CEZZ+ J Fuse Holder AC
JB206 RBLN-0090GEZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
JB210 RBLN-0090GEZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB7702 RBLN-0020CEZZ J Ferrite Bead AB
FB7704 RBLN-0090GEZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
J3701 QJAKJ0101SEZZ J Jack, Headphone AE
J3901 QJAKFA031WJZZ Jack, Audio Out (L/R)
J5000 QSOCD0439CEZZ J Socket S-Video AF
J5001 QJAKGA067WJZZ Jack, Audio (L/R)/Video
P3301 QPLGN0442CEZZ J Plug, 4-pin (TS) AB
P3601 QPLGZ1338CEZZ J Plug, 13-pin (MF) AE
P3901 QCNCMA012WJZZ J Plug, 15-pin (MB) AD
P3902 QCNCMA250WJZZ Plug, 23-pin
P7701 QCNCMA012WJZZ J Plug, 15-pin AD
SC3601 QSOCN0895REZZ J Socket, 8-pin AC
SC3901 QSOCZA056WJZZ Socket, AV-IN1
(21-pin Euro-SCART)
CN7701 QSOCAA003WJZZ J Socket, 2-pin AD
RDA3301 PRDARA176WJFW Heat Sink, for IC3301
RDA7701 PRDARA158WJFW Heat Sink, for IC7701
RDA7702 PRDARA159WJFW Heat Sink, for D7703/D7713
LX-BZ3100CEF7 Screw, x3
DUNTKC857WE04
SUB UNIT (Continued)
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
59
LC-20SH1E
DUNTC858WE04
OPERATION UNIT
DIODES
D4201 RH-EX0646GEZZY J Zener Diode AA
D4202 RH-EX0604GEZZY J Zener Diode AB
D4203 RH-EX0604GEZZY J Zener Diode AB
RESISTORS
R4201 VRS-CY1JF122JY J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4202 VRS-CY1JF471JY J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4203 VRS-CY1JF122JY J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4204 VRS-CY1JF471JY J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4205 VRS-CY1JF332JY J 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
SWITCHES
S4201 QSW-P0614CEZZ J MAIN POWER AF
SW4202QSW-K0003AJZZ+ J CH(Ù) AB
SW4203QSW-K0003AJZZ+ J CH(ù) AB
SW4204QSW-K0003AJZZ+ J TV/VIDEO AB
SW4205QSW-K0003AJZZ+ J MENU AB
SW4206QSW-K0003AJZZ+ J VOL(+) AB
SW4207QSW-K0003AJZZ+ J VOL(–) AB
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
SC4201 QSOCN0596REZZ J Socket, 5-pin AB
DUNTKC859WE04
R/C, LED UNIT
TRANSISTORS
Q4001 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q4002 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q4004 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q4005 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
DIODES
D4001 RH-PXA014WJZZ+ J Photodiode AD
D4002 RH-PXA014WJZZ+ J Photodiode AD
D4004 RH-EX0640GEZZY J Zener Diode AA
D4005 RH-EX0640GEZZY J Zener Diode AA
D4007 RH-EX0640GEZZY J Zener Diode AA
D4008 RH-PXA088WJZZ Photodiode
CAPACITORS
C4001 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C4002 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C4003 VCEAEA0JW107M+ J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C4004 VCKYCY1HF103ZY J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
RESISTORS
R4001 VRS-CY1JF331JY J 330 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4002 VRS-CY1JF681JY J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4003 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4006 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4007 VRS-CY1JF331JY J 330 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4010 VRS-CY1JF333JY J 33k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
SC4001 QSOCN0896REZZ J Socket, 8-pin AC
RMC4001 RRMCUA034WJQZ J R/C Receiver AE
LHLDZA486WJZZ LED Holder
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
60
LC-20SH1E
DUNTKC860FM03
MAIN UNIT
TUNER
NOTE: THE PARTS HERE SHOWN ARE SUPPLIED AS AN
ASSEMBLY BUT NOT INDEPENDENTLY.
TU201 VTUVT1Y5ED501 Tuner
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
IC101 VHiM24C64WN-1Y J M24C64-WMN6T AL
IC151 VHi39VF01WH-1Q I.C.
IC501 RH-iXB219WJZZQ I.C.
IC701 VHiLM1117MJ-1Y J LM1117MPX-ADJ AF
IC702 VHiMM1563DF-1Y J MM1563DFBE AE
IC703 VHiLM1117MJ-1Y J LM1117MPX-ADJ AF
IC704 VHiBA05FP++-1Y J BA05FP-E2 AF
IC751 VHiNJ79M08D-1Y J NJM79M08DL1A AF
IC801 RH-iX3251CEZZY TDA9178T/N1
IC1101 VHiBD8120FP-1Y J BD8120FP AX
IC1201 RH-iXA370WJZZQ J LR38819 AY
IC2201 VHiTLVDF84B-1Y J THC63LVDF84B AT
TRANSISTORS
Q101 VSFMMT718//-1Y J FMMT718 AE
Q102 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q103 VSFMMT718//-1Y J FMMT718 AE
Q104 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q105 VSUM5K1NTR+-1Y J UM5K1NTR AC
Q201 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q202 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q205 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q701 VSDTA144EE/-1Y J DTA144EE AA
Q702 VSDTA124EE/-1Y J DTA124EE AB
Q751 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q752 VS2SA1530AR-1Y J 2SA1530AR AB
Q753 VSDTC144EE/-1Y J DTC144EE AA
Q754 VSFMMT718//-1Y J FMMT718 AE
Q755 VSDTC144EE/-1Y J DTC144EE AA
Q756 VSDTC144EE/-1Y J DTC144EE AA
Q757 VSDTC144EE/-1Y J DTC144EE AA
Q758 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q759 VSDTA144EE/-1Y J DTA144EE AA
Q801 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q802 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q803 VS2SC3928AR-1Y J 2SC3928AR AB
Q1105 VS2SC4520//-1Y J 2SC4520 AE
Q1106 VS2SA1729//-1Y J 2SA1729 AF
DIODES
D101 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D202 RH-EXA101WJZZY J Zener Diode AB
D203 VHDRB481K++-1Y J Diode AD
D204 VHD1SS390++-1Y J Diode AB
D205 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D206 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D701 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D702 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D703 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D751 RH-EXA099WJZZY Zener Diode
D755 VHDRB481K++-1Y J Diode AD
D756 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D757 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D759 VHD1SS250//1EY J Diode AB
D1103 VHD1SS250//1EY J Diode AB
D1104 VHD1SS250//1EY J Diode AB
D1201 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
D1202 VHDHSU119//-1Y J Diode AB
PACKAGED CIRCUITS
X101 RCRSAA058WJZZ Crystal
X501 RCRSAA037WJZZ J Crystal AE
FILTER AND COILS
L201 VPCNNR56JR41NY Peaking 0.56µH
L202 RCiLPA143WJZZY J Coil AD
L751 RCiLPA143WJZZY J Coil AD
L752 VPCNN470J5R4NY J Peaking 47µH AB
L2201 VPCNN2R7JR85NY J Peaking 2.7µH AB
L2202 VPCNN2R7JR85NY J Peaking 2.7µH AB
SF201 RFiLCA102WJZZ S.A.W Filter
SF202 RFiLCA103WJZZ S.A.W Filter
SF203 RFiLC0182GEZZ S.A.W Filter
CAPACITORS
C101 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C102 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C104 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C106 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C107 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C109 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C110 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C111 VCEAPF0JW227MY J 220 6.3V Electrolytic AD
C113 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C116 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C117 VCEAPF0JW107MY J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AC
C118 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C119 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C121 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C122 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C123 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C124 VCEAPF0JW107MY J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AC
C126 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C127 VCKYCY1CB223KY J 0.022 16V Ceramic AB
C128 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C151 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C152 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C161 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C162 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C163 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C201 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C202 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C203 VCKYCY1HF333ZY 0.033 50V Ceramic
C204 VCEAPF1CW476MY J 47 16V Electrolytic AC
C205 VCEAPF1CW476MY J 47 16V Electrolytic AC
C206 VCEAPF0JW227MY J 220 6.3V Electrolytic AD
C207 VCEAPF1HW225MY J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AB
C208 VCKYCY1HB103KY J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C213 VCKYCY1HB103KY J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C215 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C216 VCEAPF1HW225MY J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AB
C217 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C218 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C220 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C301 VCEAPF1HW475MY J 4.7 50V Electrolytic AC
C302 VCKYCY1HB392KY J 3900p 50V Ceramic AA
C303 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C304 VCEAPF1HW225MY J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AB
C305 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C306 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C331 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C332 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C358 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C359 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C360 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C361 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C362 VCKYTV1EB474KY J 0.47 25V Ceramic AC
C363 VCKYTV1EB474KY J 0.47 25V Ceramic AC
C364 RC-KZ0072TAZZY J 1 25V Ceramic AC
C365 RC-KZ0072TAZZY J 1 25V Ceramic AC
C366 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C367 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C368 VCKYTV1EB474KY J 0.47 25V Ceramic AC
C369 VCKYTV1EB474KY J 0.47 25V Ceramic AC
C408 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C409 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C410 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C411 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C412 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C413 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
61
LC-20SH1E
C414 VCKYCY1HB103KY J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C415 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C416 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C417 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C418 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C419 VCCCCY1HH101JY J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C420 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C421 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C501 VCEAPF0JW226MY J 22 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C504 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C505 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C506 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C507 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C510 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C511 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C512 VCEAPF0JW226MY J 22 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C513 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C514 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C515 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C517 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C518 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C519 VCCCCY1HH8R0DY J 8.0p 50V Ceramic AA
C520 VCCCCY1HH8R0DY J 8.0p 50V Ceramic AA
C521 VCEAPF0JW226MY J 22 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C522 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C523 VCEAPF0JW226MY J 22 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C524 VCEAPF0JW226MY J 22 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C525 VCEAPF0JW226MY J 22 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C535 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C536 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C547 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C548 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C549 VCEAPF0JW107MY J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AC
C550 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C551 VCEAPF0JW107MY J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AC
C552 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C554 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C556 VCEAPF0JW107MY J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AC
C557 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C558 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C570 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C571 VCCCCY1HH100DY J 10p 50V Ceramic AA
C574 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C575 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C576 VCCCCY1HH100DY J 10p 50V Ceramic AA
C578 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C579 VCKYCY1CB223KY J 0.022 16V Ceramic AB
C580 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C581 VCCCCY1HH100DY J 10p 50V Ceramic AA
C582 VCKYCY1CB333KY J 0.033 16V Ceramic AA
C701 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C702 VCEAPF1CW476MY J 47 16V Electrolytic AC
C703 VCEAPF0JW107MY J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AC
C704 VCEAPF1CW476MY J 47 16V Electrolytic AC
C709 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C710 VCEAPF1CW476MY J 47 16V Electrolytic AC
C711 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C712 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C720 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C721 VCKYCY1HB471KY J 470p 50V Ceramic AA
C722 VCEAPF1CW476MY J 47 16V Electrolytic AC
C723 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C724 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C725 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C751 VCEASN1HN225MY J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AB
C752 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C753 VCEAPF1CW107MY J 100 16V Electrolytic AC
C754 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C758 RC-KZ0075TAZZY J 2.2 16V Ceramic AC
C759 VCEASN1HN225MY J 2.2 50V Electrolytic AB
C760 VCEAPF1CW107MY J 100 16V Electrolytic AC
C761 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C763 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C764 VCEASN1HN475MY J 4.7 50V Electrolytic AC
C765 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C766 VCEAPF0JW227MY J 220 6.3V Electrolytic AD
C801 VCEAPF1HW105MY J 1 50V Electrolytic AB
C802 VCKYCY1HB682KY J 6800p 50V Ceramic AA
C803 VCKYCY1CF224ZY J 0.22 16V Ceramic AB
C804 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C805 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C806 VCKYCY1CF334ZY J 0.33 16V Ceramic AB
C807 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C808 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C809 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C810 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C811 VCCCCY1HH220JY J 22p 50V Ceramic AA
C812 VCCCCY1HH220JY J 22p 50V Ceramic AA
C813 VCCCCY1HH220JY J 22p 50V Ceramic AA
C814 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C815 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C816 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C817 RC-KZ0074TAZZY J 10 6.3V Ceramic AF
C818 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C819 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C820 VCEAPF1CW476MY J 47 16V Electrolytic AC
C821 VCKYCY1HB102KY J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C822 VCEAPF0JW107MY J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AC
C823 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C825 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C826 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C827 RC-KZ0074TAZZY J 10 6.3V Ceramic AF
C828 RC-KZ0074TAZZY J 10 6.3V Ceramic AF
C829 RC-KZ0074TAZZY J 10 6.3V Ceramic AF
C830 VCCCCY1HH470JY J 47p 50V Ceramic AA
C831 VCCCCY1HH470JY J 47p 50V Ceramic AA
C832 VCCCCY1HH470JY J 47p 50V Ceramic AA
C833 VCKYCY1HB271KY J 270p 50V Ceramic AA
C834 VCKYCY1HB271KY J 270p 50V Ceramic AA
C835 VCKYCY1HB271KY J 270p 50V Ceramic AA
C1104 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1106 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1107 RC-KZA041WJZZY J 10 10V Ceramic AC
C1108 VCCCCY1HH560JY J 56p 50V Ceramic AB
C1109 RC-KZA041WJZZY J 10 10V Ceramic AC
C1110 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1113 VCKYCY1HB103KY J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C1116 VCKYTV1CB105KY J 1 16V Ceramic AC
C1117 VCKYTV1CB105KY J 1 16V Ceramic AC
C1118 VCKYCY1EB104KY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AB
C1119 RC-KZA041WJZZY J 10 10V Ceramic AC
C1120 VCEASN1HN106MY J 10 50V Electrolytic AC
C1202 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1203 RC-KZ0117TAZZY J 4.7 6.3V Ceramic AD
C1210 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1213 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1214 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1215 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1216 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C2201 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C2202 VCKYCY1HB103KY J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C2203 VCEAPF1CW106MY J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C2204 VCKYCY1HB103KY J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C2205 VCKYCY1EF104ZY J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C2206 VCCCCY1HH470JY J 47p 50V Ceramic AA
RESISTORS
R101 VRS-CY1JF332JY J 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R102 VRS-CY1JF332JY J 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R103 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R104 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R105 VRS-CY1JF153JY J 15k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R106 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R107 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R108 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R109 VRS-CY1JF222JY J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
DUNTKC860FM03
MAIN UNIT (Continued)
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
62
LC-20SH1E
R111 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R113 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R114 VRS-CY1JF2R2JY J 2.2 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R115 VRS-CY1JF2R2JY J 2.2 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R116 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R117 VRS-CY1JF2R2JY J 2.2 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R118 VRS-CY1JF2R2JY J 2.2 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R119 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R120 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R122 VRS-CY1JF153JY J 15k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R123 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R124 VRS-CY1JF154JY J 150k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R125 VRS-CY1JF332JY J 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R126 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R127 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R129 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R131 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R132 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R133 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R134 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R136 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R137 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R138 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R139 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R140 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R141 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R142 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R143 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R144 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R145 VRS-CY1JF332JY J 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R146 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R147 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R148 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R149 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R151 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R152 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R161 VRS-CY1JF332JY J 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R201 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R202 VRS-CY1JF122JY J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R203 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R204 VRS-CY1JF122JY J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R205 VRS-CY1JF122JY J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R206 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R207 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R208 VRS-CY1JF392JY J 3.9k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R209 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R210 VRS-CY1JF153JY J 15k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R211 VRS-CY1JF332JY J 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R212 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R217 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R218 VRS-CY1JF681JY J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R219 VRS-CJ1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R220 VRS-CY1JF122JY J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R221 VRS-CY1JF122JY J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R224 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R237 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R301 VRS-CY1JF391JY J 390 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R302 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R303 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R304 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R305 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R306 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R362 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R363 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R364 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R365 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R366 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R367 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R368 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R369 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R370 VRD-RA2BE103JY J 10k 1/8W Carbon AA
R371 VRD-RA2BE103JY J 10k 1/8W Carbon AA
R423 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R544 VRS-CY1JF823JY J 82k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R548 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R549 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R550 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R551 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R552 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R553 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R554 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R557 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R558 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R559 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R570 VRS-CY1JF100JY J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R571 VRS-CY1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R573 VRS-CY1JF100JY J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R574 VRS-CY1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R575 VRS-CY1JF100JY J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R576 VRS-CY1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R577 VRS-CY1JF123JY J 12k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R701 VRS-CY1JF121JY J 120 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R702 VRS-CY1JF271JY J 270 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R704 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R705 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R709 VRS-TW2HF000JY J 0 1/2W Metal Oxide AA
R710 VRS-CY1JF271JY J 270 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R711 VRS-CY1JF471JY J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R718 VRS-VV3AB270J J 27 1W Metal Oxide AA
R751 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R752 VRS-CY1JF272JY J 2.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R753 VRS-TW2ED102JY J 1k 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R754 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R755 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R757 VRS-TW2ED103JY J 10k 1/4W Metal Oxide AA
R761 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R762 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R764 VRS-CY1JF223JY J 22k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R766 VRS-TW2HF330JY J 33 1/2W Metal Oxide AA
R767 VRS-TW2HF472JY J 4.7k 1/2W Metal Oxide AA
R769 VRS-CY1JF562JY J 5.6k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R801 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R802 VRS-CY1JF123JY J 12k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R803 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R804 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R805 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R806 VRS-CY1JF105JY J 1M 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R807 VRS-CY1JF393JY J 39k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R808 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R809 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R810 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R811 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R812 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R813 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R814 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R815 VRS-CY1JF100JY J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R816 VRS-CY1JF273JY J 27k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R817 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R819 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R820 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R821 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R822 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R823 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R824 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R825 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R826 VRS-CY1JF104JY J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R827 VRS-CY1JF473JY J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R828 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R829 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R830 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R831 VRS-CY1JF121JY J 120 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R832 VRS-CY1JF121JY J 120 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R833 VRS-CY1JF121JY J 120 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R834 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R835 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R836 VRS-CY1JF750JY J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
DUNTKC860FM03
MAIN UNIT (Continued)
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
63
LC-20SH1E
R1101 VRS-CY1JF273JY J 27k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1102 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1103 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1104 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1112 VRS-CY1JF181JY J 180 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1113 VRS-CY1JF102JY J 1k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1114 VRS-CY1JF181JY J 180 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1117 VRS-TW2HF5R6JY J 5.6 1/2W Metal Oxide AA
R1118 VRS-TW2HF5R6JY J 5.6 1/2W Metal Oxide AA
R1121 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1122 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1123 VRS-TW2HF000JY J 0 1/2W Metal Oxide AA
R1124 VRS-TW2HF101JY J 100 1/2W Metal Oxide AA
R1126 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1128 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1129 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1130 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1203 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1204 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1205 VRK-CD1JJ220JY J 22 1/16W Metal Compo. AC
R1206 VRK-CD1JJ220JY J 22 1/16W Metal Compo. AC
R1207 VRK-CD1JJ220JY J 22 1/16W Metal Compo. AC
R1208 VRS-CY1JF220JY J 22 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1209 VRS-CY1JF220JY J 22 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1210 VRS-CA1JF220JY J 22 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1211 VRS-CA1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1214 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1215 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1216 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1217 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1218 VRS-CY1JF220JY J 22 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1223 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1230 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1240 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1241 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1242 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R1243 VRS-CY1JF000JY J 0 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2203 VRS-CB1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2204 VRS-CB1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2205 VRS-CB1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2206 VRS-CB1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2207 VRS-CB1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2208 VRS-CB1JF470JY J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2224 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2225 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2226 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2227 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2228 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2232 VRS-CY1JF100JY J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R2233 VRS-CY1JF103JY J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
FB101 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB102 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB103 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB104 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB105 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB106 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB107 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB108 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB109 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB151 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB201 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB204 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB401 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB501 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB502 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB504 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB507 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB508 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB531 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
DUNTKC860FM03
MAIN UNIT (Continued)
FB532 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB533 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB535 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB801 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB802 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB803 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB804 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB805 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB806 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB807 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB808 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB809 RBLN-0062TAZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
FB1201 RBLN-0083GEZZY J Ferrite Bead AB
P2002 QPLGNA144WJZZY J Plug, 20-pin AF
SC102 QCNCWA010WJZZY J Connector, 15-pin AE
SC104 QCNCWA010WJZZY J Connector, 15-pin AE
SC105 QSOCN0596REZZ J Socket , 5-pin AB
SC106 QCNCWA251WJZZY Connector, 23-pin
SC1201 QSOCNA002WJPZY J Socket, 20-pin AD
SC1202 QSOCN0687FJZZY J Socket, 50-pin AF
SC1203 QSOCN0206FJZZY J Socket, 30-pin AF
TP101 QLUGHA006WJZZY J Lug AC
TP102 QLUGHA006WJZZY J Lug AC
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
64
LC-20SH1E
CABINET AND MECHANICAL PARTS
1 CCABAA703WJ01 Cabinet A Ass’y
1-1     Not Available – Cabinet A —
1-2 HDECQA452WJSA R/C-LED Cover
1-3 HDECQA459WJSA LED Cover
1-4 HDECQA478WJSA Leg Cover, x2
1-5 XEBSN30P08000 J Screw, x1 AA
2 CCABBA456WJ01 Cabinet B Ass’y
2-1     Not Available – Cabinet B —
2-2 GLEGGA042WJZZ Rubber Leg, x2
2-3 LANGFA085WJFW J Kensington Angle AC
2-4 LANGTA155WJFW Reinforcement Angle
2-5 PZETKA109WJZZ Insulating Spacer, x1
2-6 XEBSN30P08000 J Screw, x1 AA
3 CDAi-A140WJ01 Stand Ass’y
3-1 CDAi-A140WJ02 Stand Base Ass’y
3-1-1 GDAi-A140WJSA Stand Base
3-1-2 GLEGGA041WJSA Rubber Leg, x2
3-1-3 PSPAZA083WJZZ J Spacer, x2 AB
3-2 GCOVAB023WJSA Stand Cover
3-3 XESSN40P10000 J Screw, x8 AB
4 CCOVAA976WJ01 Top Cover Ass’y
4-1     Not Available – Top Cover —
4-2 JBTN-A353WJSA Operation Button
4-3 JBTN-A354WJSA Power Button
4-4 MSPRCA014WJFW J Spring, for Power Button AB
4-5 XEBSN30P08000 J Screw, x1 AA
5     Not Available – 20" LCD Panel Unit Ass’y —
5-1 RLCDTA025WJZZ J 20" LCD Panel Unit DB
5-2     Not Available – Back Shield Ass’y
5-2-1 PSLDMA495WJFW Back Shield
5-2-2 LHLDZA412WJKZ J Lamp Holder-L(Bottom) AG
5-2-3 LHLDZA413WJKZ J Lamp Holder-R(Bottom) AF
5-2-4 PMLT-A150WJZZ J Light Shielding Spacer, x2 AD
5-2-5 PSHEPA226WJZZ J Reflection Sheet AN
5-2-6 TCAUZA031WJZZ J Caution Label AB
å 5-3 KLMP-A046WJZZ J Lamp Unit, x5 AV
5-4 LHLDZA414WJKZ J Lamp Holder-L(Top) AL
5-5 LHLDZA415WJKZ J Lamp Holder-R(Top) AL
5-6 PCOVUA048WJZZ J Diffusion Plate AY
5-7 PSHEPA231WJZZ J Reflection/deflection Sheet BB
5-8 PSHEPA233WJZZ J Diffusion Sheet AM
5-9 PSPAZA447WJZZ J Spacer, x1 AC
5-10 QCNW-C947WJQZ Connecting Cord
5-11 XBPS726P05J00 J Screw, x3 AA
6 GCOVAA984WJKA Bass-Conne Cover
7 LCHSMA146WJKA Chassis Frame
8 LX-BZ3442CEF9 J Screw, x4 AB
9 PSPAZA614WJZZ Spacer, x1
10 PSPAZA615WJZZ Spacer, x1
11 PSPAZA640WJKZ Spacer, x1
12 PSPAZA641WJKZ Spacer, x1
13 PSPAZA642WJKZ Spacer, x1
14 QCNW-B813WJPZ Connecting Cord
15 QCNW-B814WJPZ Connecting Cord
16 QCNW-C853WJQZ Connecting Cord
17 QCNW-C948WJQZ Connecting Cord
18 QCNW-C949WJQZ Connecting Cord
19 QEARPA125WJFW Grounding Part, x1
20 QEARZA041WJZZ J Grounding Part, x1 AE
21 RCORFA032WJZZ J Core, x1 AK
22 TLABMB271WJZZ Model Label
(LC-20SH1E/E(F)/E(K))
22 TLABMB473WJZZ ModelLabel
(LC-20SH1E(I))
23     Not Available – Serial No. Label —
24 VSP1104PB038A Speaker, x2
25 XEBS940P20000 J Screw, x5 AB
26 XEBSN30P08000 J Screw, x7 AA
27 XEBSN40P10000 J Screw, x8 AB
28 XHBS830P10000 Screw, x2
29 XHPS730P08WS0 Screw, x7
30 TLABZA792WJZZ EICTA Label
65
LC-20SH1E
CABINET AND MECHANICAL PARTS
654321
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A
A
C
C
C
C
I
H
G
B
B
J
K
L
B
B
E
F
D
A
A
M
L
F
D
E
I
G
O P
N
O
P
M
H
J
K
N
Main PWB
Inverter PWB
Sub PWB
27
27
16
24
9
8
6
14
29
15
29
13
29
7
11
10
12
19
2
28
22 23
25
3
24
26
20
17
21
18
4
26
1
4-5
26
4-1
4-2 4-3
4-4
1-3
1-2
4-5
1-4
1-4
1-1
5-6
5-4
5-5
5-3
3-2
3-2
2-3
2-2
2-2
2-1
2-4
2-5
2-6
5-2 5-2-2
5-2-3
3-1-3
3-1-2
3-1-1
5-2-5
5-2-1
5-2-4
5-2-4
5-8
5-7
5-1
5-11
5-10
30
5
R/C, LED PWB
Operation PWB
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
66
LC-20SH1E
å X1 QACCBA016WJPZ J AC Cord (LC-20SH1E(K)) AR
å X1 QACCKA006WJPZ J AC Cord AL
(LC-20SH1E/E(F)/E(I))
X2 RRMCGA339WJSA Wireless remote control
X3 TiNS-B517WJZZ Operation Manual
X4 TiNS-B634WJZZ Instruction Book
(LC-20SH1E/E(F))
X5 TiNS-B635WJZZ Instruction Book
(LC-20SH1E)
X6 TGAN-1688CEN1 J Guarantee Card AN
(LC-20SH1E(K))
X7     Not Available – "AA" size Battery, x2 —
SUPPLIED ACCESSORIES
SERVICE JIGS
(USE FOR SERVICING)
PACKING PARTS
(NOT REPLACEMENT ITEM)
S1 SPAKCB640WJZZ – Packing Case —
S2 SPAKPA188WJZZ – Wrapping Paper —
S3 SPAKXA620WJZZ – Buffer Material —
S4 SSAKAA010WJZZ – Polyethylene Bag —
(E(K)/E(I)x1, E(F)x2, Ex3)
S5 TLABKA002WJZZ – Carton Label, x1 —
S6 TLABN0134BMZZ – SEES No. Label, x2 —
QCNW-A553WJZZ J Extension Cable, 30-pin BA
(SC1203-LCD)
QCNW-A556WJZZ J Extension Cable, 50-pin AU
(SC1202-LCD)
QCNW-A555WJZZ J Extension Cable, 20-pin AU
(SC1201-LCD)
QCNW-D444WJZZ Extension Cable, 5-pin
(SC4201-SC105)
QCNW-D445WJZZ Extension Cable, 8-pin
(SC4001-SC3601)
Supplied Accessories
Wireless remote control Operation manual “AA” size batteries (×2)AC cord
*Product shape may vary
from country to country.
LC-13SH1E
LC-15SH1E
LC-20SH1E
X2X1 X3 X7
67
LC-20SH1E
PACKING OF THE SET
S4
Only for LC-20SH1E/E(F)
Only for LC-20SH1E
S4
S2
X3, X6 X7
X2
X1
S4
S3
S5
S3
S1
X4
X5
R
L